



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0350 Version: 1 Name: Vequity LLC-Series XLII 630 Rand

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement Status: Approved

(Highway)

File created: 11/22/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

Title: PROPOSED AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Vequity LLC-Series XLII 630 Rand.

Request: Approval of Proposed Highway Authority Agreement

Goods or Services: Extraction

Location: 630 W. Rand Road, Mount Prospect, Illinois

Section Number: N/A

County Board District: 9

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Agreement Period: One-time agreement

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Agreement between the County and Vequity LLC-Series ILII 630 Rand. Vequity operates underground fuel storage tanks at 630 W. Rand Road. The agreement governs how the Department and owner of the land remediate possible contamination of the land and how construction can be commenced. Furthermore, the County will restrict the extraction of potable water from its highway right-of-way at this location, inform Permittees of the proscribed status of the referenced location and require that Permittees properly dispose of excavated soil. The Agreement further makes provisions for reimbursement of expenses incurred by the County should the Department of Transportation and Highways be required in the course of normal maintenance to expose and dispose of contaminated soils.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

File #: 20-0350, Version: 1

PROPOSED AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Vequity LLC-Series XLII 630 Rand.

Request: Approval of Proposed Highway Authority Agreement

Goods or Services: Extraction

Location: 630 W. Rand Road, Mount Prospect, Illinois

Section Number: N/A

County Board District: 9

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Agreement Period: One-time agreement

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Agreement between the County and Vequity LLC-Series ILII 630 Rand. Vequity operates underground fuel storage tanks at 630 W. Rand Road. The agreement governs how the Department and owner of the land remediate possible contamination of the land and how construction can be commenced. Furthermore, the County will restrict the extraction of potable water from its highway right-of-way at this location, inform Permittees of the proscribed status of the referenced location and require that Permittees properly dispose of excavated soil. The Agreement further makes provisions for reimbursement of expenses incurred by the County should the Department of Transportation and Highways be required in the course of normal maintenance to expose and dispose of contaminated soils.